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Produktinformation

Allied Telesis AT-2911LX/LC - Network adapter
- PCIe - 1000Base-LX

Information

Tillverkare Allied Telesis

Artnr AT-2911LX/LC-001

Part of the comprehensive Allied Telesis 2911 Series, the AT-2911LX network interface card continues the Allied
Telesis tradition of providing reliable fiber adapter cards. Gigabit cards boost the speed of the network up to ten times
over a standard Fast Ethernet card to 1000MB per second. The PCIe x1 bus provides the latest technology, enabling
the maximum throughput in the smallest form factor possible.

Specifikation

General

Device Type Network adapter

Form Factor Plug-in card

Interface (Bus) Type PCI Express x1

Networking

Ports 1000Base-LX

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type Ethernet 1000Base-LX

Data Link Protocol Gigabit Ethernet

Data Transfer Rate 1 Gbps

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Network / Transport Protocol TCP/IP

Remote Management Protocol SNMP

Status Indicators Link OK, link/activity

Features Flow control, ACPI support, auto-negotiation, load balancing, VLAN
support, full duplex mode, Jumbo Frames support

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.1p

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x 1000Base-LX - LC single-mode - x 2 1 - RJ-45
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Compatible Slots 1 x PCI Express x1

Miscellaneous

Included Accessories Low-profile bracket, full-height bracket

Compatible with Windows 7 "Compatible with Windows 7" software and devices carry Microsoft’s
assurance that these products have passed tests for compatibility and
reliability with 32-bit and 64-bit Windows 7.

Dimensions & Weight

Width 9 cm

Height 6.9 cm

Weight 60 g


